# CH \$90.00 3688

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314364 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MILLIMAN CARE GUIDELINES LLC		12/06/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCG Health, LLC
Street Address:	901 Fifth Avenue
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98164
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3688131	CARE GUIDELINES
Registration Number:	2664575	CAREGUIDEQI
Registration Number:	3231434	CAREWEBQI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6462802022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126492022

**Email:** trademarks@hearst.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen Sheehan
Address Line 1: 300 West 57th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCG HEALTH, LLC-NAME CHNG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karolyn L. Richter
SIGNATURE:	/Karolyn L. Richter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MCG Health, LLC - Name Change - WA#page1.tif source=MCG Health, LLC - Name Change - WA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0113



Secretary of State

I, Kim Wyman, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

MILLIMAN CARE GUIDELINES LLC

Changing name to MCG HEALTH, LLC.

as filed in this office on December 6, 2012.

Date: January 18, 2013



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1



## **Limited Liability Company**

See attached detailed instructions

[	Filing	Fee	\$30.00

☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

12/06/12 2312051
001
\$80.00 K
tid: 2437541

FILED

DEC 06 2012

WA SECRETARY OF STATE

UBI Number: 602-438-679

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION/REGISTRATION

This Box, For Office Use Only

Chapter 25.15 RCW

C	_	^	T	O	N	4
•	_	•		•	1	

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) MILLIMAN CARE GUIDELINES LLC

	SECTION 2
AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (	if necessary, attach additional information)
Article 1. of the Certificate of Formation	of the Limited Liability Company is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety
with the following:	
"1. The name of the limited liability comp	pany is MCG Health, LLC".

		SECTION 3	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (please check one of the following)			
	Upon filing by the Secretary of State		
	Specific Date:	_(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Amended fthe Secretary of State)	

### **SECTION 4**

MEMBER OR MANAGER SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Catherine A. Bostron, Secretary

Hearst Healthcare Holdings I, LLC, Sole Member 12/6/2012 212-649-2025

Signature

Printed Name/Title

Date

Phone

LLC - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005347 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 08/18/2014